FINAL SCORE

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 82

4-1,1-0
Doane (NE
G Doane (NE) 41

November 16, 2024 ¢ Crete, Neb.

FINAL STATISTICS




Official Box Score
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) vs Doane (NE)

Game Totals -- Final Statistics
November 16, 2024 at Crete, Neb. %\’
7y

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 82 Record: 4-1, 1-0 L

No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk StI Min +/-
02 SCOTT IV, TAMPA * 8 3-6 1-3 1-1 0 5 5 0O 4 0 0 4 19 21
03 ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY * 2 16 0-2 0-0 0 3 3 1 5 2 0 2 21 16
12 ASLESEN, SAMUEL * 13 5-7 1-2 2-2 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 4 24 30
15 LUBBERS, BLAZE * 0 04 0-1 0-0 4 4 8 2 2 3 0 1 20 17
20 STEVENSON, TYSON * 5 24 1-3 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 16 3
04 RIGGANS, ANTHONY 16 5-7 3-4 3-3 0 3 3 0O 1 0 0O 0 19 34
05 KUCHENBECKER, LANE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O O 1 -5
08 MARTINEZ, CONNOR 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 1 0 O 1 -5
10 DETERMAN, ETHAN 10 4-9 2-4 0-0 2 5 7 1 1 1 1 0 22 38
11 DOBNEY, JAKOB 12 4-8 1-1 3-3 0 2 2 0O 0 1 2 3 28 49
13 MORGAN, STEELE 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 7 11
21 SIMON, BRAYDON 0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 O 3 -5
33 PERRY, JARED 8 3-3 0-0 2-2 2 0 2 0O 0O O O O 5 3
34 AUTENREITH, WADE 0 O0-3 0-0 0-1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 O 6 2
40 BOTTS, DESMAN 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 o0 8 1
44 JORENBY, JACOB 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 O 1 -5

TEAM 0 2 3 5 0 0

TOTALS 82 31-62 9-21 11-12 12 30 42 12 17 13 4 15 201
e FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FTye  Deadball Rebounds: 0.0
Game 31-62 50.0% 9-21 42.9% 11-12 91.7%  Largest lead: By 49 at 2nd-02:19

Technical Fouls: None.

Doane (NE) 41 Record: 3-2, 0-1
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk StI Min +/-
03 FOSTER,TY * 4 2-11 0-2 0-0 1 2 3 2 1 1 0 0 21 -22
04 HRABIK, CALEB * 2 15 0-3 0-0 1 3 4 1 0 1 0 1 36 -46
05 CHANEY, CASEN * 6 3-10 0-4 0-0 1 1 2 2 3 4 0 2 23 -13
23 MCDONALD, GLAVINE * 3 13 1-2 0-0 0 5 5 3 0 4 0 0 25 -29
43 WILSON, JACK * 7 3-6 1-2 0-0 1 3 4 1 0 2 1 2 25 -28
01 CONNELL, TREY 4 2-5 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 14 -12
15 CRAWFORD, SHELTON 3 13 1-2 0-2 1 0 1 1 0 4 0 0 15 -19
20 WAMPLER-FOUST, BRAYDEN 3 14 1-4 0-0 0 0 0 0O 1 0 0O 0 10 -7
21 SCHMEECKLE, ZACH 0 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 O 0 2 0 1 11 -212
22 RUST, NATE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 1 0 0 O 3 3
32 COULIBALY, AADAM 7 22 0-0 3-3 0 1 1 3 0 2 0 0 12 -6
33 PUGH, KASHWELL 2 0-3 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 0O 0O O 1 O 4 -5

TEAM 0 3 3 6 0 0

TOTALS 41 16-54 4-23 5-7 9 20 29 14 7 20 2 7 199
Poriod oo FG FG%  3FG 3FG%  FT FTye  Deadball Rebounds: 1,0
Game 16-54 29.6% 4-23 17.4% 5-7 71.4% Largest lead: By 5 at 1st-18:52

Technical Fouls: None.
Game Notes: Score ist 2nd TOT Points DWU DOANE
Officials: Nic Nelson, Zach Osborn, Joe Wells DWU 45 37 82 In the Paint 42 20
Start Time: 3:45 PM DOANE 14 27 41 Off Turns 30 8
Eg?nzgﬁ:r;ﬁ%ﬁpfﬁﬂ5 DWU led for 0:0. DOANE led for 0:0 |2:ndtc|3hanﬁe 192 (5)
Conference Game; L J:0 O :0. ast Breal
?iﬁ"lrgg t‘?{’a%s :.IEd for E.eoalld Changes: 3 Bench 54 19

Per Poss -
0/0 0/0






Official Box Score
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) vs Doane (NE)

First Half Statistics Only
November 16, 2024 at Crete, Neb. ?\
ol
)

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 45 Record: 4-1, 1-0
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk Stl Min +/-
02 SCOTT IV, TAMPA * 3 13 1-2 0-0 0 5 5 o 4 0 0 3 12 17
03 ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY * 2 14 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0O 4 1 0 2 12 11
12 ASLESEN, SAMUEL * 7 3-3 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 O 1 1 1 4 17 26
15 LUBBERS, BLAZE * 0 04 0-1 0-0 2 3 5 1 2 1 0 0 15 17
20 STEVENSON, TYSON * 0 00 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 O 0O 0O O o 4 -3
04 RIGGANS, ANTHONY 14 5-6 3-4 1-1 0 0 0 0O 0 0 O O 10 23
05 KUCHENBECKER, LANE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O O0O O o 0
08 MARTINEZ, CONNOR 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0O O O o 0
10 DETERMAN, ETHAN 7 3-8 1-3 0-0 2 3 5 1 1 1 1 0 12 25
11 DOBNEY, JAKOB 12 4-6 1-1 3-3 0 1 1 0O 0 1 1 1 16 34
13 MORGAN, STEELE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 o0 1 6
21 SIMON, BRAYDON 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O O o o 0
33 PERRY, JARED 0 00 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O o0o o o 0
34 AUTENREITH, WADE 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0O o 2 -1
40 BOTTS, DESMAN 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O o0o o o 0
44  JORENBY, JACOB 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O O o o 0
TEAM 0 1 2 3 0 0
e FG% __ 3FG 3FG% FT FTye  Deadball Rebounds: 0.0 @ oo
Game 31-62 50.0% 9-21 42.9% 11-12 91.7%
Doane (NE) 14 Record: 3-2, 0-1
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PF A TO Blk Stl Min +/-
03 FOSTER,TY * 2 17 0-1 0-0 1 2 3 1 1 1 0 0 14 -18
04 HRABIK, CALEB * 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 0O 0 1 0 0 20 -3
05 CHANEY, CASEN * 4 2-8 0-3 0-0 0 0 0 0O 1 2 0 1 11 -9
23 MCDONALD, GLAVINE * 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 5 5 2 0 4 0 0 19 -25
43  WILSON, JACK * 5 24 1-1 0-0 1 2 3 o o 1 1 1 17 -26
01 CONNELL, TREY 0 00 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 O o0 1 -6
15 CRAWFORD, SHELTON 3 11 1-1 0-0 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 o0 7 -13
20 WAMPLER-FOUST, BRAYDEN 0 01 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O O o0 1 -6
21 SCHMEECKLE, ZACH 0 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O O O 7 -1e6
22 RUST, NATE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O O O o 0
32 COULIBALY, AADAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 O 0 3 -5
33 PUGH, KASHWELL 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 0O O o o 0
TEAM 0 1 1 2 0 0

Pertod oo FG FG% 3FG 3FG%  FT FTo  poadal RO L 4:00:08
Game 16-54 29.6% 4-23 17.4%  5-7 71.4%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) DWU DOANE
Officials: Nic Nelson, Zach Osborn, Joe Wells DWU 45 37 82 In the Paint 20 4
Start Time: 3:45 PM DOANE 14 27 41 Off Turns 16 0
End Time: 05:30 PM 2nd Chance 3 0
Game Duraton, 0135 Fast Break R

Bench 33 3

Per Poss

2000 6/0



Official Play-By-Play
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) vs Doane (NE)
First Half
November 16, 2024 at Crete, Neb.

)
Period 1 L"
Starters:
Dakota Wesleyan (SD): 02 IV,TAMPA SCOTT; 03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST; 12 ASLESEN,SAMUEL; 15 LUBBERS,BLAZE; 20 STEVENSON,TYSON;
Doane (NE): 03 FOSTER,TY; 04 HRABIK,CALEB; 05 CHANEY,CASEN; 23 MCDONALD,GLAVINE; 43 WILSON,JACK;
Time VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Score Margin HOME: Doane (NE) |
19:45 3-0 H3 GOOD! 3PTR by WILSON, JACK
19:45 ASSIST by CHANEY, CASEN
19:14 MISSED 3PTR by LUBBERS, BLAZE
19:14 REBOUND (DEF) by FOSTER, TY
18:52 5-0 H5 GOOD! LAYUP by CHANEY, CASEN [PNT]
18:30 GOOD! LAYUP by ASLESEN, SAMUEL [PNT] 5-2 H3
18:07 MISSED 3PTR by FOSTER, TY
18:07 REBOUND (DEF) by LUBBERS, BLAZE
17:44 MISSED JUMPER by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY
17:44 REBOUND (DEF) by WILSON, JACK
17:21 7-2 H5 GOOD! JUMPER by CHANEY, CASEN
17:02 MISSED 3PTR by SCOTT IV, TAMPA
17:02 REBOUND (OFF) by STEVENSON, TYSON
16:53 MISSED JUMPER by LUBBERS, BLAZE
16:53 REBOUND (OFF) by LUBBERS, BLAZE
16:49 MISSED TIPIN by LUBBERS, BLAZE
16:49 REBOUND (DEF) by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
16:45 TURNOVER by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
16:45 STEAL by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY
16:44 GOOD! LAYUP by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY [PNT] 7-4 H3
16:28 MISSED LAYUP by FOSTER, TY
16:28 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM
16:25 SUB IN: DOBNEY, JAKOB
16:25 SUB IN: DETERMAN, ETHAN
16:25 SUB OUT: STEVENSON, TYSON
16:25 SUB OUT: ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY
16:17 TURNOVER by HRABIK, CALEB
16:16 STEAL by SCOTT IV, TAMPA
16:12 MISSED LAYUP by SCOTT IV, TAMPA
16:12 REBOUND (OFF) by DETERMAN, ETHAN
16:09 MISSED LAYUP by DETERMAN, ETHAN
16:09 REBOUND (DEF) by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
15:55 TURNOVER by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
15:54 STEAL by SCOTT IV, TAMPA
15:52 GOOD! LAYUP by DOBNEY, JAKOB [FB/PNT] 7-6 H1
15:46 MISSED 3PTR by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
15:46 REBOUND (DEF) by DETERMAN, ETHAN
15:46 GOOD! LAYUP by DETERMAN, ETHAN [FB/PNT] 7-8 V1
15:46 ASSIST by LUBBERS, BLAZE
15:46 9-8 H1 GOOD! JUMPER by WILSON, JACK
15:46 TURNOVER by DOBNEY, JAKOB
15:46 STEAL by CHANEY, CASEN
15:46 MISSED LAYUP by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
15:46 BLOCK by DETERMAN, ETHAN
15:46 REBOUND (DEF) by DETERMAN, ETHAN
15:46 MISSED LAYUP by DOBNEY, JAKOB
15:46 BLOCK by WILSON, JACK
15:46 REBOUND (DEF) by HRABIK, CALEB
14:07 REBOUND (DEF) by DOBNEY, JAKOB
14:07 MISSED 3PTR by CHANEY, CASEN
13:56 TURNOVER by LUBBERS, BLAZE
13:56 SUB IN: RIGGANS, ANTHONY
13:56 SUB OUT: LUBBERS, BLAZE
13:41 MISSED JUMPER by HRABIK, CALEB
13:41 REBOUND (DEF) by DETERMAN, ETHAN
13:28 FOUL by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
13:28 GOOD! FT by DOBNEY, JAKOB 9-9 T
13:28 GOOD! FT by DOBNEY, JAKOB 9-10 V1
13:28 GOOD! FT by DOBNEY, JAKOB 9-11 V2
13:28 SUB IN: ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY
13:28 SUB OUT: SCOTT IV, TAMPA




Time VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Score Margin HOME: Doane (NE) |

13:28 SUB IN: CRAWFORD, SHELTON
13:28 SUB IN: COULIBALY, AADAM
13:28 SUB OUT: WILSON, JACK
13:28 SUB OUT: FOSTER, TY
13:16 MISSED JUMPER by CHANEY, CASEN
13:16 BLOCK by DOBNEY, JAKOB

13:16 REBOUND (DEF) by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

13:09 GOOD! 3PTR by RIGGANS, ANTHONY 9-14 V5

13:09 ASSIST by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

12:54 TURNOVER by CRAWFORD, SHELTON
12:54 STEAL by ASLESEN, SAMUEL

12:47 MISSED JUMPER by DETERMAN, ETHAN

12:47 REBOUND (DEF) by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
12:33 TURNOVER by CHANEY, CASEN
12:24 MISSED JUMPER by DOBNEY, JAKOB

12:24 REBOUND (DEF) by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
12:05 TURNOVER by CRAWFORD, SHELTON
11:48 TURNOVER by DETERMAN, ETHAN

11:48 TIMEOUT FULL
11:48 SUB IN: FOSTER, TY
11:48 SUB OUT: CHANEY, CASEN
11:35 TURNOVER by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
11:34 STEAL by ASLESEN, SAMUEL

11:31 GOOD! LAYUP by RIGGANS, ANTHONY [PNT] 9-16 V7

11:31 ASSIST by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

11:30 FOUL by COULIBALY, AADAM
11:30 GOOD! FT by RIGGANS, ANTHONY 9-17 V8

11:26 SUB IN: AUTENREITH, WADE

11:26 SUB OUT: ASLESEN, SAMUEL

11:13 TURNOVER by CHANEY, CASEN
11:12 STEAL by DOBNEY, JAKOB

11:01 FOUL by FOSTER, TY
10:59 GOOD! LAYUP by DOBNEY, JAKOB [PNT] 9-19 V 10

10:59 ASSIST by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

10:45 12-19 V7 GOOD! 3PTR by CRAWFORD, SHELTON
10:45 ASSIST by FOSTER, TY
10:18 MISSED JUMPER by AUTENREITH, WADE

10:18 REBOUND (DEF) by HRABIK, CALEB
10:09 FOUL by AUTENREITH, WADE

10:09 SUB IN: LUBBERS, BLAZE

10:09 SUB OUT: DETERMAN, ETHAN

10:09 SUB IN: WILSON, JACK
10:09 SUB IN: SCHMEECKLE, ZACH
10:09 SUB OUT: COULIBALY, AADAM
10:09 SUB OUT: CRAWFORD, SHELTON
10:00 MISSED LAYUP by CHANEY, CASEN
10:00 REBOUND (OFF) by WILSON, JACK
09:56 TURNOVER by WILSON, JACK
09:56 STEAL by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

09:54 MISSED LAYUP by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

09:54 REBOUND (OFF) by LUBBERS, BLAZE

09:51 MISSED LAYUP by LUBBERS, BLAZE

09:51 REBOUND (DEF) by FOSTER, TY
09:45 FOUL by AUTENREITH, WADE

09:45 SUB IN: ASLESEN, SAMUEL

09:45 SUB OUT: AUTENREITH, WADE

09:29 MISSED LAYUP by FOSTER, TY
09:29 REBOUND (OFF) by FOSTER, TY
09:27 MISSED LAYUP by FOSTER, TY
09:27 BLOCK by ASLESEN, SAMUEL

09:27 REBOUND (DEF) by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

09:15 GOOD! LAYUP by RIGGANS, ANTHONY [PNT] 12-21 V9

08:38 14-21 V7 GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, TY [PNT]
08:12 GOOD! 3PTR by RIGGANS, ANTHONY 14-24 V 10

08:12 ASSIST by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

07:45 MISSED LAYUP by FOSTER, TY
07:45 REBOUND (DEF) by ASLESEN, SAMUEL

07:31 GOOD! 3PTR by ASLESEN, SAMUEL 14-27 V13

07:31 ASSIST by SCOTT IV, TAMPA

07:28 TIMEOUT FULL
07:28 SUB IN: CRAWFORD, SHELTON

07:28 SUB OUT: FOSTER, TY



Time
07:09
07:09
06:56
06:55
06:43
06:43
06:38
06:38
06:22
06:22
06:05
06:05
05:46
05:46
05:29
05:29
05:18
05:18
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
04:59
04:59
04:37
04:37
04:33
04:22
04:22
04:19
04:19
04:06
04:06
04:03
03:57
03:57
03:57
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:29
03:29
03:26
03:26
03:05
03:05
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:36
02:36
02:29
02:19
02:19
01:57
01:52
01:52
01:37
01:37
01:07
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:51
00:50
00:50

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD)

REBOUND (DEF) by SCOTT IV, TAMPA
TURNOVER by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

REBOUND (DEF) by SCOTT IV, TAMPA
GOOD! 3PTR by SCOTT IV, TAMPA
ASSIST by LUBBERS, BLAZE

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
MISSED 3PTR by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

REBOUND (DEF) by LUBBERS, BLAZE
MISSED 3PTR by RIGGANS, ANTHONY

SUB IN: DETERMAN, ETHAN

SUB IN: SCOTT IV, TAMPA

SUB OUT: RIGGANS, ANTHONY
SUB OUT: ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

REBOUND (DEF) by SCOTT IV, TAMPA
MISSED 3PTR by DETERMAN, ETHAN
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

MISSED LAYUP by DETERMAN, ETHAN
REBOUND (OFF) by DETERMAN, ETHAN
GOOD! 3PTR by DOBNEY, JAKOB
ASSIST by DETERMAN, ETHAN

STEAL by ASLESEN, SAMUEL
GOOD! DUNK by ASLESEN, SAMUEL [FB/PNT]

FOUL by LUBBERS, BLAZE

STEAL by SCOTT IV, TAMPA
GOOD! LAYUP by DOBNEY, JAKOB [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by SCOTT IV, TAMPA

REBOUND (DEF) by LUBBERS, BLAZE
TURNOVER by ASLESEN, SAMUEL

REBOUND (DEF) by SCOTT IV, TAMPA
MISSED 3PTR by DETERMAN, ETHAN
FOUL by DETERMAN, ETHAN

REBOUND (DEF) by SCOTT IV, TAMPA
GOOD! LAYUP by DETERMAN, ETHAN [PNT]
ASSIST by ASLESEN, SAMUEL

STEAL by ASLESEN, SAMUEL
TIMEOUT 30SEC

SUB IN: MORGAN, STEELE
SUB IN: RIGGANS, ANTHONY
SUB OUT: LUBBERS, BLAZE
SUB OUT. ASLESEN, SAMUEL

GOOD! 3PTR by RIGGANS, ANTHONY
ASSIST by SCOTT IV, TAMPA

Score

14-30

14-33

14-35

14-37

14-39

14-42

Margin

V 16

V19

V21

V 23

V 25

V 28

HOME: Doane (NE) |
MISSED 3PTR by SCHMEECKLE, ZACH

STEAL by WILSON, JACK

MISSED 3PTR by CHANEY, CASEN
REBOUND (OFF) by CRAWFORD, SHELTON
MISSED 3PTR by SCHMEECKLE, ZACH

MISSED 3PTR by HRABIK, CALEB

REBOUND (DEF) by WILSON, JACK
MISSED JUMPER by WILSON, JACK

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

MISSED JUMPER by WILSON, JACK

FOUL by CRAWFORD, SHELTON

TURNOVER by CRAWFORD, SHELTON

TIMEOUT FULL
SUB IN: CHANEY, CASEN
SUB OUT: MCDONALD, GLAVINE

SUB IN: MCDONALD, GLAVINE

SUB OUT:. CRAWFORD, SHELTON
TURNOVER by MCDONALD, GLAVINE

MISSED 3PTR by CHANEY, CASEN

SUB IN: FOSTER, TY

SUB OUT: SCHMEECKLE, ZACH
MISSED JUMPER by FOSTER, TY
FOUL by MCDONALD, GLAVINE

REBOUND (DEF) by MCDONALD, GLAVINE

MISSED JUMPER by CHANEY, CASEN

TURNOVER by FOSTER, TY

SUB IN: WAMPLER-FOUST, BRAYDEN
SUB IN: CONNELL, TREY

SUB OUT: MCDONALD, GLAVINE
SUB OUT: CHANEY, CASEN



Time
00:33
00:33
00:04
00:04

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Score Margin
REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM

GOOD! 3PTR by DETERMAN, ETHAN 14-45 V31
ASSIST by SCOTT IV, TAMPA

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 45, Doane (NE) 14

Points (This Period) DWU DOANE
In the Paint 20 4
Off Turns 16 0
2nd Chance 3 0
Fast Break 8 0
Bench 33 3
Per Poss

[«
=
o

20/0

HOME: Doane (NE) |
MISSED 3PTR by WAMPLER-FOUST, BRAYDEN



Official Box Score
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) vs Doane (NE)
Second Half Statistics Only
November 16, 2024 at Crete, Neb.

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 37

Record: 4-1, 1-0

No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PFE A TO Bk St Min  +-
02 SCOTT IV, TAMPA * 5 23 0-1 1-1 0 0 0 o 0 o o 1 7 4
03 ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY * 0 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 9 5
12 ASLESEN, SAMUEL * 6 24 0-1 2-2 0 1 1 1 0 0 O o0 7 4
15 LUBBERS, BLAZE * 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 1 0 2 0 1 5 0
20 STEVENSON, TYSON * 5 24 1-3 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 12 6
04 RIGGANS, ANTHONY 2 01 0-0 2-2 0 3 3 0O 1 0 O o0 9 11
05 KUCHENBECKER, LANE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0O O O o0 1 -5
08 MARTINEZ, CONNOR 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 1 0 0 1 -5
10 DETERMAN, ETHAN 3 11 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 0O 0O O O 0 10 13
11 DOBNEY, JAKOB 0 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0O 0O O 1 2 12 15
13 MORGAN, STEELE 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 6 5
21 SIMON, BRAYDON 0 01 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 0 O 0 3 -5
33 PERRY, JARED 8 3-3 0-0 2-2 2 0 2 0O 0O O O 0 5 3
34 AUTENREITH, WADE 0 0-2 0-0 0-1 0 0 0 0O 1 0 0O 0 4 3
40 BOTTS, DESMAN 4 2-2 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 1 O O 8 1
44 JORENBY, JACOB 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 O O 1 -5
TEAM 0 1 1 2 0 0
panod) Y Fered g FG%  3FG 3FG% FT FTye  Deadball Rebounds: 0.0
Game 31-62 50.0% 9-21 42.9% 11-12 91.7%
Doane (NE) 27 Record: 3-2, 0-1
No. Player S Pts FG 3FG FT OR DR TR PFE A TO Bk St Min +-
03 FOSTER,TY * 2 14 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 O o0 7 -4
04 HRABIK, CALEB * 2 1-3 0-2 0-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 O 1 16 15
05 CHANEY, CASEN * 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 1 1 2 2 2 2 0 1 12 -4
23 MCDONALD, GLAVINE * 3 11 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0O O 0 6 -4
43  WILSON, JACK * 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 8 -2
01 CONNELL, TREY 4 25 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 13 -6
15 CRAWFORD, SHELTON 0 0-2 0-1 0-2 0 0 0 0O 0 1 0o o0 8 -6
20 WAMPLER-FOUST, BRAYDEN 3 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 0 0 0O 1 0 0O 0 9 -1
21 SCHMEECKLE, ZACH 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 0 2 0 1 4 -5
22 RUST, NATE 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0O 1 0 0O o0 3 3
32 COULIBALY, AADAM 7 2-2 0-0 3-3 0 1 1 2 0 2 0 0 9 -1
33 PUGH, KASHWELL 2 0-3 0-0 2-2 1 1 2 0O 0O O 1 o0 4 -5
TEAM 0 2 2 4 0 0

panoq’ > Fered FG FG% 3FG 3FG%  FT FTye  peadbal Rebounds: 1.0
Game 16-54 29.6% 4-23 17.4% 5-7 71.4%
Game Notes: Score 1st 2nd TOT Points (This Period) DWU DOANE
Officials: Nic Nelson, Zach Osborn, Joe Wells DWU 45 37 82 In the Paint 22 16
Start Time: 3:45 PM DOANE 14 27 41 Off Turns 14 8
End Time: 05:30 PM 2nd Chance 5
Game Duralon 0135 Fast Break 0

Bench 21 16

Per Poss

22/0

15/0



Period 2
Starters:

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) vs Doane (NE)

Official Play-By-Play

Second Half

November 16, 2024 at Crete, Neb.

,.4,’
™)

Dakota Wesleyan (SD): 02 IV,TAMPA SCOTT, 03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST; 12 ASLESEN,SAMUEL; 15 LUBBERS,BLAZE; 20 STEVENSON,TYSON;

Doane (NE): 03 FOSTER,TY; 04 HRABIK,CALEB; 05 CHANEY,CASEN; 23 MCDONALD,GLAVINE; 43 WILSON,JACK;

Time VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Score Margin HOME: Doane (NE) |
19:52 MISSED 3PTR by STEVENSON, TYSON

19:52 REBOUND (OFF) by LUBBERS, BLAZE

19:47 TURNOVER by LUBBERS, BLAZE

19:47 STEAL by WILSON, JACK
19:38 MISSED 3PTR by WILSON, JACK
19:38 REBOUND (DEF) by STEVENSON, TYSON

19:29 MISSED LAYUP by ASLESEN, SAMUEL

19:29 REBOUND (DEF) by WILSON, JACK
19:27 FOUL by LUBBERS, BLAZE

19:01 FOUL by STEVENSON, TYSON

18:52 MISSED 3PTR by CHANEY, CASEN
18:52 REBOUND (DEF) by LUBBERS, BLAZE

18:21 TURNOVER by LUBBERS, BLAZE

18:03 17-45 v 28 GOOD! 3PTR by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
18:03 ASSIST by CHANEY, CASEN
17:47 GOOD! LAYUP by SCOTT IV, TAMPA [PNT] 17-47 Vv 30

17:47 FOUL by CHANEY, CASEN
17:47 GOOD! FT by SCOTT IV, TAMPA 17-48 V31

17:30 19-48 Vv 29 GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, TY [PNT]
17:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC
17:16 GOOD! LAYUP by ASLESEN, SAMUEL [PNT] 19-50 V31

17:04 21-50 v 29 GOOD! LAYUP by WILSON, JACK [PNT]
17:04 ASSIST by CHANEY, CASEN
16:40 FOUL by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
16:37 FOUL by WILSON, JACK
16:20 MISSED 3PTR by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

16:20 REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

16:18 FOUL by CHANEY, CASEN
16:03 MISSED 3PTR by SCOTT IV, TAMPA

16:03 REBOUND (OFF) by LUBBERS, BLAZE

15:58 MISSED LAYUP by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

15:58 REBOUND (DEF) by HRABIK, CALEB
15:45 TURNOVER by CHANEY, CASEN
15:45 STEAL by LUBBERS, BLAZE

15:25 GOOD! LAYUP by SCOTT IV, TAMPA [PNT] 21-52 v 31

15:06 MISSED JUMPER by FOSTER, TY
15:06 REBOUND (DEF) by ASLESEN, SAMUEL

14:54 MISSED 3PTR by ASLESEN, SAMUEL

14:54 REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
14:50 SUB IN: DOBNEY, JAKOB

14:50 SUB IN: DETERMAN, ETHAN

14:50 SUB IN: RIGGANS, ANTHONY

14:50 SUB OUT: STEVENSON, TYSON

14:50 SUB OUT: LUBBERS, BLAZE

14:50 SUB OUT: ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

14:40 REBOUND (DEF) by DETERMAN, ETHAN

14:40 BLOCK by DOBNEY, JAKOB

14:40 MISSED LAYUP by FOSTER, TY
14:16 FOUL by FOSTER, TY
14:16 GOOD! FT by ASLESEN, SAMUEL 21-53 Vv 32

14:16 GOOD! FT by ASLESEN, SAMUEL 21-54 Vv 33

14:04 TURNOVER by WILSON, JACK
14:04 STEAL by SCOTT IV, TAMPA

14:02 GOOD! LAYUP by ASLESEN, SAMUEL [PNT] 21-56 Vv 35

13:32 SUB IN: PUGH, KASHWELL
13:32 SUB OUT: MCDONALD, GLAVINE
13:28 MISSED JUMPER by PUGH, KASHWELL
13:28 REBOUND (DEF) by RIGGANS, ANTHONY

13:15 MISSED JUMPER by RIGGANS, ANTHONY

13:15 REBOUND (DEF) by PUGH, KASHWELL
13:02 MISSED 3PTR by FOSTER, TY



Time
13:02
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:53
12:34
12:34
12:17
12:17
12:17
12:08
12:08
12:08
12:08
12:08
11:50
11:49
11:38
11:38
11:30
11:30
11:21
11:21
11:06
11:05
11:02
10:58
10:39
10:39
10:31
10:29
10:17
10:17
10:12
10:12
09:43
09:43
09:33
09:33
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
09:15
08:48
08:24
08:24
08:13
08:13
08:11
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:44
07:27
07:26
07:25
07:25

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD)

FOUL by ASLESEN, SAMUEL

SUB IN: MORGAN, STEELE

SUB IN: ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY
SUB OUT: ASLESEN, SAMUEL
SUB OUT: SCOTT IV, TAMPA

REBOUND (DEF) by MORGAN, STEELE
MISSED JUMPER by DOBNEY, JAKOB

FOUL by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

TURNOVER by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

REBOUND (DEF) by RIGGANS, ANTHONY
FOUL by MORGAN, STEELE
TURNOVER by MORGAN, STEELE

STEAL by MORGAN, STEELE
GOOD! LAYUP by MORGAN, STEELE [FB/PNT]
TIMEOUT 30SEC

REBOUND (DEF) by DOBNEY, JAKOB
TURNOVER by MORGAN, STEELE

STEAL by DOBNEY, JAKOB
GOOD! LAYUP by MORGAN, STEELE [FB/PNT]
ASSIST by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

REBOUND (DEF) by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY
GOOD! 3PTR by DETERMAN, ETHAN
ASSIST by RIGGANS, ANTHONY

SUB IN: PERRY, JARED

SUB IN: BOTTS, DESMAN

SUB IN: STEVENSON, TYSON

SUB OUT: MORGAN, STEELE

SUB OUT: RIGGANS, ANTHONY
SUB OUT: ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY

GOOD! JUMPER by STEVENSON, TYSON [PNT]

REBOUND (DEF) by BOTTS, DESMAN
MISSED LAYUP by DOBNEY, JAKOB
REBOUND (OFF) by PERRY, JARED
GOOD! LAYUP by PERRY, JARED [PNT]
FOUL by BOTTS, DESMAN

REBOUND (DEF) by DETERMAN, ETHAN
TURNOVER by STEVENSON, TYSON

Score

22-56
23-56

23-58

23-60

23-63

23-65

23-67

Margin

V 34
V 33

V 35

Vv 37

V 40

V42

V 44

HOME: Doane (NE) |
REBOUND (OFF) by PUGH, KASHWELL

SUB IN: CRAWFORD, SHELTON

SUB IN: SCHMEECKLE, ZACH

SUB IN: CONNELL, TREY

SUB OUT. CHANEY, CASEN

SUB OUT: HRABIK, CALEB

SUB OUT: FOSTER, TY

MISSED LAYUP by CRAWFORD, SHELTON

BLOCK by PUGH, KASHWELL
REBOUND (DEF) by CONNELL, TREY

GOOD! FT by PUGH, KASHWELL
GOOD! FT by PUGH, KASHWELL
SUB IN: HRABIK, CALEB

SUB OUT: WILSON, JACK

STEAL by HRABIK, CALEB

MISSED LAYUP by PUGH, KASHWELL
REBOUND (OFF) by HRABIK, CALEB
MISSED 3PTR by CONNELL, TREY

TURNOVER by CRAWFORD, SHELTON

MISSED 3PTR by CRAWFORD, SHELTON

STEAL by SCHMEECKLE, ZACH
TURNOVER by SCHMEECKLE, ZACH

MISSED JUMPER by PUGH, KASHWELL

TURNOVER by SCHMEECKLE, ZACH

SUB IN: COULIBALY, AADAM

SUB IN: WAMPLER-FOUST, BRAYDEN
SUB OUT: PUGH, KASHWELL

SUB OUT: SCHMEECKLE, ZACH

MISSED 3PTR by HRABIK, CALEB

MISSED FT by CRAWFORD, SHELTON
REBOUND (DEADB) by TEAM
MISSED FT by CRAWFORD, SHELTON

STEAL by CONNELL, TREY
MISSED LAYUP by CONNELL, TREY
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM



Time
07:23
07:23
07:09
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:31
06:09
06:09
06:07
06:07
05:40
05:40
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:19
05:08
04:57
04:57
04:55
04:37
04:25
04:25
04:08
04:08
03:47
03:47
03:34
03:34
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:55
02:43
02:43
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:32
02:19
02:19
01:58
01:58
01:46
01:46
01:31
01:31
01:13
01:13
01:09
01:07
01:07
01:07

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD)

GOOD! FT by PERRY, JARED

GOOD! FT by PERRY, JARED
SUB IN: RIGGANS, ANTHONY
SUB IN: AUTENREITH, WADE
SUB OUT. BOTTS, DESMAN
SUB OUT: STEVENSON, TYSON

MISSED JUMPER by AUTENREITH, WADE

REBOUND (DEF) by RIGGANS, ANTHONY

MISSED FT by AUTENREITH, WADE

SUB IN: STEVENSON, TYSON
SUB IN: BOTTS, DESMAN
SUB OUT: PERRY, JARED
SUB OUT: DETERMAN, ETHAN

MISSED JUMPER by AUTENREITH, WADE
REBOUND (OFF) by BOTTS, DESMAN
GOOD! LAYUP by BOTTS, DESMAN [PNT]

TURNOVER by BOTTS, DESMAN

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
GOOD! LAYUP by BOTTS, DESMAN [PNT]
ASSIST by AUTENREITH, WADE

STEAL by DOBNEY, JAKOB

GOOD! FT by RIGGANS, ANTHONY
GOOD! FT by RIGGANS, ANTHONY
SUB IN: MORGAN, STEELE

SUB IN: SIMON, BRAYDON

SUB OUT: RIGGANS, ANTHONY
SUB OUT: DOBNEY, JAKOB

FOUL by SIMON, BRAYDON

GOOD! 3PTR by STEVENSON, TYSON
ASSIST by MORGAN, STEELE

SUB IN: PERRY, JARED

SUB OUT. AUTENREITH, WADE
GOOD! JUMPER by PERRY, JARED
ASSIST by SIMON, BRAYDON

MISSED 3PTR by SIMON, BRAYDON

MISSED 3PTR by STEVENSON, TYSON
REBOUND (OFF) by PERRY, JARED
GOOD! LAYUP by PERRY, JARED [PNT]
TIMEOUT FULL

SUB IN: MARTINEZ, CONNOR

SUB IN: JORENBY, JACOB

Score

25-67

25-68

25-69

27-69

27-71
29-71

29-73

29-74
29-75

30-75
31-75

31-78

31-80

33-80

36-80

36-82

Margin

V42
V 43

V 44

V42

V 44
V42

V 44

V 45
V 46

V45
V44

V47

V 49

V47

V 44

V 46

HOME: Doane (NE) |

SUB IN: CHANEY, CASEN

SUB OUT: CRAWFORD, SHELTON
GOOD! LAYUP by HRABIK, CALEB [PNT]
FOUL by HRABIK, CALEB

TIMEOUT FULL

TURNOVER by COULIBALY, AADAM

REBOUND (DEF) by TEAM
MISSED 3PTR by HRABIK, CALEB
REBOUND (OFF) by CHANEY, CASEN

MISSED 3PTR by CONNELL, TREY
FOUL by COULIBALY, AADAM

REBOUND (DEF) by CHANEY, CASEN

GOOD! LAYUP by CONNELL, TREY [PNT]

GOOD! JUMPER by CHANEY, CASEN [PNT]

STEAL by CHANEY, CASEN
MISSED 3PTR by WAMPLER-FOUST, BRAYDEN

TURNOVER by CHANEY, CASEN

FOUL by CONNELL, TREY

GOOD! FT by COULIBALY, AADAM
GOOD! FT by COULIBALY, AADAM
SUB IN: CRAWFORD, SHELTON
SUB IN: RUST, NATE

SUB OUT: CHANEY, CASEN

SUB OUT: HRABIK, CALEB

FOUL by COULIBALY, AADAM
TURNOVER by COULIBALY, AADAM

GOOD! LAYUP by COULIBALY, AADAM [PNT]
ASSIST by RUST, NATE

REBOUND (DEF) by COULIBALY, AADAM
GOOD! 3PTR by WAMPLER-FOUST, BRAYDEN
ASSIST by CONNELL, TREY



Time
01:07
01:07
01:07
01:07
00:56
00:34
00:21
00:21
00:08
00:08
00:07
00:05

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Score Margin
SUB IN: KUCHENBECKER, LANE

SUB OUT. PERRY, JARED

SUB OUT: STEVENSON, TYSON

SUB OUT. MORGAN, STEELE

TURNOVER by MARTINEZ, CONNOR

FOUL by JORENBY, JACOB

38-82 V 44
40-82 V42
41-82 V41

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 82, Doane (NE) 41

Points (This Period) DWU DOANE
In the Paint 22 16
Off Turns 14 8
2nd Chance 6 5
Fast Break 4 0
Bench 21 16
Per Poss

2210 1510

HOME: Doane (NE) |

GOOD! LAYUP by CONNELL, TREY [PNT]

MISSED 3PTR by WAMPLER-FOUST, BRAYDEN
REBOUND (OFF) by TEAM

GOOD! DUNK by COULIBALY, AADAM [PNT]
ASSIST by WAMPLER-FOUST, BRAYDEN

GOOD! FT by COULIBALY, AADAM



Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) vs Doane (NE)

Period 1
November 16, 2024 at Crete, Neb. ?\’
Period 1 ( "

Starters:

Dakota Wesleyan (SD): 02 IV,TAMPA SCOTT, 03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST; 12 ASLESEN,SAMUEL; 15 LUBBERS,BLAZE; 20 STEVENSON,TYSON;
Doane (NE): 03 FOSTER,TY; 04 HRABIK,CALEB; 05 CHANEY,CASEN; 23 MCDONALD,GLAVINE; 43 WILSON,JACK;

Time VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Score Margin HOME: Doane (NE) |
19:45 3-0 H3 GOOD! 3PTR by WILSON, JACK
18:52 5-0 H5 GOOD! LAYUP by CHANEY, CASEN [PNT]
18:30 GOOD! LAYUP by ASLESEN, SAMUEL [PNT] 5-2 H3

17:21 7-2 H5 GOOD! JUMPER by CHANEY, CASEN
16:44 GOOD! LAYUP by ROSENQUIST JR, RANDY [PNT] 7-4 H3

15:52 GOOD! LAYUP by DOBNEY, JAKOB [FB/PNT] 7-6 H1

15:46 GOOD! LAYUP by DETERMAN, ETHAN [FB/PNT] 7-8 V1

15:46 9-8 H1 GOOD! JUMPER by WILSON, JACK
13:28 GOOD! FT by DOBNEY, JAKOB 9-9 T

13:28 GOOD! FT by DOBNEY, JAKOB 9-10 V1

13:28 GOOD! FT by DOBNEY, JAKOB 9-11 V2

13:09 GOOD! 3PTR by RIGGANS, ANTHONY 9-14 V5

11:31 GOOD! LAYUP by RIGGANS, ANTHONY [PNT] 9-16 V7

11:30 GOOD! FT by RIGGANS, ANTHONY 9-17 V8

10:59 GOOD! LAYUP by DOBNEY, JAKOB [PNT] 9-19 V 10

10:45 12-19 V7 GOOD! 3PTR by CRAWFORD, SHELTON
09:15 GOOD! LAYUP by RIGGANS, ANTHONY [PNT] 12-21 V9

08:38 14-21 V7 GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, TY [PNT]
08:12 GOOD! 3PTR by RIGGANS, ANTHONY 14-24 V 10

07:31 GOOD! 3PTR by ASLESEN, SAMUEL 14-27 V 13

06:22 GOOD! 3PTR by SCOTT IV, TAMPA 14-30 V 16

04:19 GOOD! 3PTR by DOBNEY, JAKOB 14-33 V 19

04:03 GOOD! DUNK by ASLESEN, SAMUEL [FB/PNT)] 14-35 V21

03:26 GOOD! LAYUP by DOBNEY, JAKOB [FB/PNT] 14-37 V 23

01:37 GOOD! LAYUP by DETERMAN, ETHAN [PNT] 14-39 V 25

00:50 GOOD! 3PTR by RIGGANS, ANTHONY 14-42 V 28

00:04 GOOD! 3PTR by DETERMAN, ETHAN 14-45 V31

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 45, Doane (NE) 14



Period 2
Starters:

Official Scoring/Possession Reference Chart
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) vs Doane (NE)

November 16, 2024 at Crete, Neb.

Period 2

&

Dakota Wesleyan (SD): 02 IV,TAMPA SCOTT, 03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST; 12 ASLESEN,SAMUEL; 15 LUBBERS,BLAZE; 20 STEVENSON,TYSON;

Doane (NE): 03 FOSTER,TY; 04 HRABIK,CALEB; 05 CHANEY,CASEN; 23 MCDONALD,GLAVINE; 43 WILSON,JACK;

Time VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Score Margin HOME: Doane (NE) |
18:03 17-45 V 28 GOOD! 3PTR by MCDONALD, GLAVINE
17:47 GOOD! LAYUP by SCOTT IV, TAMPA [PNT] 17-47 V 30

17:47 GOOD! FT by SCOTT IV, TAMPA 17-48 V31

17:30 19-48 V 29 GOOD! LAYUP by FOSTER, TY [PNT]
17:16 GOOD! LAYUP by ASLESEN, SAMUEL [PNT] 19-50 V31

17:04 21-50 V 29 GOOD! LAYUP by WILSON, JACK [PNT]
15:25 GOOD! LAYUP by SCOTT IV, TAMPA [PNT] 21-52 V31

14:16 GOOD! FT by ASLESEN, SAMUEL 21-53 V 32

14:16 GOOD! FT by ASLESEN, SAMUEL 21-54 V 33

14:02 GOOD! LAYUP by ASLESEN, SAMUEL [PNT] 21-56 V 35

12:08 22-56 V 34 GOOD! FT by PUGH, KASHWELL
12:08 23-56 V 33 GOOD! FT by PUGH, KASHWELL
11:02 GOOD! LAYUP by MORGAN, STEELE [FB/PNT] 23-58 V 35

10:12 GOOD! LAYUP by MORGAN, STEELE [FB/PNT] 23-60 V 37

09:33 GOOD! 3PTR by DETERMAN, ETHAN 23-63 V 40

08:48 GOOD! JUMPER by STEVENSON, TYSON [PNT] 23-65 V 42

08:11 GOOD! LAYUP by PERRY, JARED [PNT] 23-67 V 44

07:09 25-67 V 42 GOOD! LAYUP by HRABIK, CALEB [PNT]
06:53 GOOD! FT by PERRY, JARED 25-68 V 43

06:53 GOOD! FT by PERRY, JARED 25-69 V 44

05:08 27-69 V 42 GOOD! LAYUP by CONNELL, TREY [PNT]
04:55 GOOD! LAYUP by BOTTS, DESMAN [PNT] 27-71 V 44

04:37 29-71 V 42 GOOD! JUMPER by CHANEY, CASEN [PNT]
03:47 GOOD! LAYUP by BOTTS, DESMAN [PNT] 29-73 V 44

03:19 GOOD! FT by RIGGANS, ANTHONY 29-74 V 45

03:19 GOOD! FT by RIGGANS, ANTHONY 29-75 V 46

02:55 30-75 V 45 GOOD! FT by COULIBALY, AADAM
02:55 31-75 V 44 GOOD! FT by COULIBALY, AADAM
02:43 GOOD! 3PTR by STEVENSON, TYSON 31-78 V 47

02:19 GOOD! JUMPER by PERRY, JARED 31-80 V 49

01:58 33-80 V 47 GOOD! LAYUP by COULIBALY, AADAM [PNT]
01:31 36-80 V 44 GOOD! 3PTR by WAMPLER-FOUST, BRAYDEN
01:09 GOOD! LAYUP by PERRY, JARED [PNT] 36-82 V 46

00:56 38-82 V 44 GOOD! LAYUP by CONNELL, TREY [PNT]
00:08 40-82 V 42 GOOD! DUNK by COULIBALY, AADAM [PNT]
00:05 41-82 V41 GOOD! FT by COULIBALY, AADAM

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 82, Doane (NE) 41



Official Substitutions Log
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) vs Doane (NE)
Period 1
November 16, 2024 at Crete, Neb.

,.4,’
™)

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD)

Time Score

HOME: Doane (NE) |

02 IV,TAMPA SCOTT

03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST

12 ASLESEN,SAMUEL

15 LUBBERS,BLAZE

20 STEVENSON,TYSON

SUB IN: 11 DOBNEY,JAKOB

SUB IN: 10 DETERMAN,ETHAN

SUB OUT: 20 STEVENSON,TYSON
SUB OUT: 03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST
SUB IN: 04 RIGGANS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT: 15 LUBBERS,BLAZE

SUB IN: 03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST
SUB OUT: 02 IV,TAMPA SCOTT

SUB IN: 34 AUTENREITH,WADE
SUB OUT: 12 ASLESEN,SAMUEL
SUB IN: 15 LUBBERS,BLAZE
SUB OUT: 10 DETERMAN,ETHAN

SUB IN: 12 ASLESEN,SAMUEL
SUB OUT: 34 AUTENREITH,WADE

SUB IN: 10 DETERMAN,ETHAN

SUB IN: 02 IV,TAMPA SCOTT

SUB OUT: 04 RIGGANS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT: 03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST

SUB IN: 13 MORGAN,STEELE
SUB IN: 04 RIGGANS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT: 15 LUBBERS,BLAZE
SUB OUT: 12 ASLESEN,SAMUEL

16:25 4-7
16:25

16:25

16:25

13:56 8-9
13:56

13:28 11-9
13:28

13:28

13:28

13:28

13:28

11:48 14-9
11:48

11:26 17-9
11:26

10:09 19-12
10:09

10:09

10:09

10:09

10:09

09:45 19-12
09:45

07:28 27-14
07:28

05:14 30-14
05:14

05:14

05:14

03:57 35-14
03:57

03:46 35-14
03:46

02:48 37-14
02:48

01:06 39-14
01:06

01:06

01:06

00:51 39-14
00:51

00:51

00:51

Dakota Wesleyan (SD) 45, Doane (NE) 14

03 FOSTER, TY

04 HRABIK,CALEB

05 CHANEY,CASEN

23 MCDONALD,GLAVINE
43 WILSON,JACK

SUB IN: CRAWFORD,SHELTON
SUB IN: COULIBALY,AADAM
SUB OUT: WILSON,JACK

SUB OUT: FOSTER,TY

SUB IN: FOSTER, TY

SUB OUT: CHANEY,CASEN

SUB IN: WILSON,JACK

SUB IN: SCHMEECKLE,ZACH
SUB OUT: COULIBALY,AADAM
SUB OUT: CRAWFORD,SHELTON

SUB IN: CRAWFORD,SHELTON
SUB OUT: FOSTER,TY

SUB IN: CHANEY,CASEN

SUB OUT: MCDONALD,GLAVINE
SUB IN: MCDONALD,GLAVINE
SUB OUT. CRAWFORD,SHELTON
SUB IN: FOSTER, TY

SUB OUT:. SCHMEECKLE,ZACH

SUB IN: WAMPLER-FOUST,BRAYDEN
SUB IN: CONNELL, TREY

SUB OUT: MCDONALD,GLAVINE
SUB OUT: CHANEY,CASEN



Official Substitutions Log
Dakota Wesleyan (SD) vs Doane (NE)

Period 2
November 16, 2024 at Crete, Neb.
4y,
Yo,
)

VISITORS: Dakota Wesleyan (SD) Time Score HOME: Doane (NE) |

02 IV,TAMPA SCOTT 03 FOSTER,TY

03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST 04 HRABIK,CALEB

12 ASLESEN,SAMUEL 05 CHANEY,CASEN

15 LUBBERS,BLAZE 23 MCDONALD,GLAVINE

20 STEVENSON,TYSON 43 WILSON,JACK

SUB IN: 11 DOBNEY,JAKOB 14:50 52-21

SUB IN: 10 DETERMAN,ETHAN 14:50

SUB IN: 04 RIGGANS,ANTHONY 14:50

SUB OUT: 20 STEVENSON,TYSON 14:50

SUB OUT: 15 LUBBERS,BLAZE 14:50

SUB OUT: 03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST 14:50
13:32 56-21 SUB IN: PUGH,KASHWELL
13:32 SUB OUT: MCDONALD,GLAVINE

SUB IN: 13 MORGAN,STEELE 12:53 56-21

SUB IN: 03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST 12:53

SUB OUT: 12 ASLESEN,SAMUEL 12:53

SUB OUT: 02 IV,TAMPA SCOTT 12:53
12:53 SUB IN: CRAWFORD,SHELTON
12:53 SUB IN: SCHMEECKLE,ZACH
12:53 SUB IN: CONNELL, TREY
12:53 SUB OUT: CHANEY,CASEN
12:53 SUB OUT: HRABIK,CALEB
12:53 SUB OUT: FOSTER,TY
12:08 56-23 SUB IN: HRABIK,CALEB
12:08 SUB OUT: WILSON,JACK

SUB IN: 33 PERRY,JARED 09:15 63-23

SUB IN: 40 BOTTS,DESMAN 09:15

SUB IN: 20 STEVENSON,TYSON 09:15

SUB OUT: 13 MORGAN,STEELE 09:15

SUB OUT: 04 RIGGANS,ANTHONY 09:15

SUB OUT: 03 JR,RANDY ROSENQUIST 09:15
09:15 SUB IN: COULIBALY,AADAM
09:15 SUB IN: WAMPLER-FOUST,BRAYDEN
09:15 SUB OUT: PUGH,KASHWELL
09:15 SUB OUT: SCHMEECKLE,ZACH
07:23 67-23 SUB IN: CHANEY,CASEN
07:23 SUB OUT: CRAWFORD,SHELTON

SUB IN: 04 RIGGANS,ANTHONY 06:53 69-25

SUB IN: 34 AUTENREITH,WADE 06:53

SUB OUT: 40 BOTTS,DESMAN 06:53

SUB OUT: 20 STEVENSON,TYSON 06:53

SUB IN: 20 STEVENSON, TYSON 05:19 69-25

SUB IN: 40 BOTTS,DESMAN 05:19

SUB OUT: 33 PERRY,JARED 05:19

SUB OUT: 10 DETERMAN,ETHAN 05:19

SUB IN: 13 MORGAN,STEELE 03:19 75-29

SUB IN: 21 SIMON,BRAYDON 03:19

SUB OUT: 04 RIGGANS,ANTHONY 03:19

SUB OUT: 11 DOBNEY,JAKOB 03:19
02:55 75-31 SUB IN: CRAWFORD,SHELTON
02:55 SUB IN: RUST,NATE
02:55 SUB OUT: CHANEY,CASEN
02:55 SUB OUT: HRABIK,CALEB

SUB IN: 33 PERRY,JARED 02:32 78-31

SUB OUT: 34 AUTENREITH,WADE 02:32

SUB IN: 08 MARTINEZ,CONNOR 01:07 82-36

SUB IN: 44 JORENBY,JACOB 01:07

SUB IN: 05 KUCHENBECKER,LANE 01:07

SUB OUT: 33 PERRY,JARED 01:07

SUB OUT: 20 STEVENSON,TYSON 01:07

SUB OUT: 13 MORGAN,STEELE 01:07
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